

DAVIES PUBLISHING, INC.

# **Vascular Technology: An Illustrated Review**

**5<sup>th</sup> edition**

## **Study Alert**

**Updated February 2017**

Claudia Rumwell, RN, RVT, FSVU

Michalene McPharlin, RN, RVT, RVS, FSVU



Copyright 2015 © Davies Publishing, Inc.

Phone 626-792-3046

[www.daviespublishing.com](http://www.daviespublishing.com)

---

On page 137, the second paragraph subhead that reads “Intraoperative Abnormal Findings,” should read **Normal Findings**

On page 166, the caption for Figure 16-1 SHOULD read:  
Arterial flow proximal to an **arteriovenous** fistula.

On page 223, lines 4–5 from the top: The last sentence of the paragraph SHOULD read:  
In addition, continuous-wave ultrasound **cannot** create anatomic images.

On page 362, Table 34-8: The label under the number 3 SHOULD read “False Negatives” and the label under the number 7 should read “False Positives.”

On page 412, CME question 27, answer choice D SHOULD read:  
Flow is **hepatopetal**.

On page 420, CME question 77 SHOULD read:

77. If sensitivity is 92%, specificity 89%, positive predictive value 91%, and negative predictive value 88%, the overall accuracy would most likely be:

- A. 90%
- B. 88%
- C. 92%
- D. 93%